

Tate County

District Engineer- Stephen Johnson

13-Jul-2020

ROADWAY

			Preliminary		343,836.660		369,342.50	
			Unit	Extended	STE-BIL	Old Republic Surety	Halls Construction	0.00
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50,000.0000	50,000.00	27,500.0000	27,500.00	15,000.0000	15,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	15,000.0000	15,000.00	7,000.0000	7,000.00	5,000.0000	5,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF (S	1.000 UN	25,000.0000	25,000.00	14,000.0000	14,000.00	20,000.0000	20,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF C	30.000 SY	15.0000	450.00	15.0000	450.00	50.0000	1,500.00
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF P	40.000 LF	10.0000	400.00	15.0000	600.00	38.0000	1,520.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVAL AND	650.000 SY	25.0000	16,250.00	25.0000	16,250.00	10.0000	6,500.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	50.000 CY	10.0000	500.00	5.0000	250.00	10.0000	500.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	800.000 CY	8.0000	6,400.00	12.0000	9,600.00	20.0000	16,000.00
S-203-F	CHANNEL EXCA	500.000 CY	6.0000	3,000.00	4.0000	2,000.00	10.0000	5,000.00
S-206-A	STRUCTURE EX	400.000 STA	6.0000	2,400.00	10.0000	4,000.00	10.0000	4,000.00
247-A	TEMPORARY SI	1.000 EA	6,000.0000	6,000.00	11,000.0000	11,000.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MA	289.000 TON	20.0000	5,780.00	15.0000	4,335.00	30.0000	8,670.00
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCE	96.000 LF	46.0000	4,416.00	45.0000	4,320.00	65.0000	6,240.00
S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCE	80.000 LF	80.0000	6,400.00	72.0000	5,760.00	130.0000	10,400.00
S-603-S-B	24" BRANCH CC	2.000 EA	700.0000	1,400.00	1,200.0000	2,400.00	1,000.0000	2,000.00
S-603-S-B	36" BRANCH CC	1.000 EA	800.0000	800.00	1,500.0000	1,500.00	1,000.0000	1,000.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	8.000 EA	150.0000	1,200.00	175.0000	1,400.00	175.0000	1,400.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	5,000.0000	5,000.00	2,800.0000	2,800.00	3,900.0000	3,900.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00
TOTAL ROADWAY				150,396.00		115,165.00		118,630.00

EROSION CONTROL

S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	0.600 TON	1,500.0000	900.00	1,000.0000	600.00	1,000.0000	600.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.060 TON	5,000.0000	300.00	1,000.0000	60.00	1,000.0000	60.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.600 AC	1,500.0000	900.00	1,000.0000	600.00	2,300.0000	1,380.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	1.800 TON	400.0000	720.00	500.0000	900.00	250.0000	450.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	600.000 LF	4.0000	2,400.00	3.5000	2,100.00	5.0000	3,000.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	80.000 LF	7.0000	560.00	7.0000	560.00	12.0000	960.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	400.000 TON	55.0000	22,000.00	58.0000	23,200.00	53.0000	21,200.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE FA	150.000 SY	3.0000	450.00	3.0000	450.00	4.0000	600.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				28,230.00		28,470.00		28,250.00

BOX BRIDGE

S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CC	265.010 CY	550.0000	145,755.50	566.0000	149,995.66	650.0000	172,256.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	50206.000 LB	1.0000	50,206.00	1.0000	50,206.00	1.0000	50,206.00
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE				195,961.50		200,201.66		222,462.50

TOTAL BID

374,587.50

343,836.66

369,342.50

DIFFERENCE

0.00

0.00

PERCENTAGE OVER \ (UNDER) :

-8.21%

-1.40%

Approved:


Stephen Johnson, P.E., District Engineer

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-69(18)

Tate County			411,476.85	434,900.00	475,539.50	488,586.50				
District Engineer- Stephen Johnson			Patton Construction	Colom Construction	Double "S"	Phillips Contracting				
13-Jul-2020			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
ROADWAY										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50,000.0000	50,000.00	72,000.0000	72,000.00	50,000.0000	50,000.00	25,000.0000	25,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	16,500.0000	16,500.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	28,000.0000	28,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF (E	1.000 UN	25,000.0000	25,000.00	7,500.0000	7,500.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	25,000.0000	25,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF C	30.000 SY	10.0000	300.00	20.0000	600.00	100.0000	3,000.00	25.0000	750.00
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PI	40.000 LF	25.0000	1,000.00	16.0000	640.00	100.0000	4,000.00	30.0000	1,200.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVAL AND	650.000 SY	20.0000	13,000.00	12.0000	7,800.00	10.0000	6,500.00	25.0000	16,250.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	50.000 CY	20.0000	1,000.00	6.0000	300.00	20.0000	1,000.00	30.0000	1,500.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	800.000 CY	15.0000	12,000.00	22.0000	17,600.00	25.0000	20,000.00	26.2500	21,000.00
S-203-F	CHANNEL EXCA	500.000 CY	10.0000	5,000.00	10.0000	5,000.00	10.0000	5,000.00	29.0000	14,500.00
S-206-A	STRUCTURE EX	400.000 STA	10.0000	4,000.00	12.0000	4,800.00	10.0000	4,000.00	29.0000	11,800.00
247-A	TEMPORARY ST	1.000 EA	15,000.0000	15,000.00	8,500.0000	8,500.00	20,000.0000	20,000.00	17,500.0000	17,500.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MA	289.000 TON	30.0000	8,670.00	24.5000	7,080.50	35.0000	10,115.00	50.0000	14,450.00
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCE	96.000 LF	65.0000	8,240.00	56.0000	5,376.00	100.0000	9,600.00	68.0000	6,528.00
S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCE	80.000 LF	85.0000	6,800.00	85.0000	6,800.00	125.0000	10,000.00	110.0000	8,800.00
S-603-S-B	24" BRANCH CC	2.000 EA	500.0000	1,000.00	900.0000	1,800.00	1,500.0000	3,000.00	1,500.0000	3,000.00
S-603-S-B	36" BRANCH CC	1.000 EA	800.0000	800.00	1,200.0000	1,200.00	2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,000.0000	2,000.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	8.000 EA	100.0000	800.00	170.0000	1,360.00	200.0000	1,600.00	350.0000	2,800.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	7,500.0000	7,500.00	7,500.0000	7,500.00	25,000.0000	25,000.00	8,000.0000	8,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00
TOTAL ROADWAY				174,610.00		165,856.50		195,315.00		207,878.00
EROSION CONTROL										
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	0.600 TON	1,000.0000	600.00	1,250.0000	750.00	1,000.0000	600.00	1,000.0000	600.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.060 TON	1,000.0000	60.00	1,800.0000	108.00	1,000.0000	60.00	2,000.0000	120.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.600 AC	1,000.0000	800.00	1,500.0000	900.00	2,000.0000	1,200.00	2,500.0000	1,500.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	1.800 TON	400.0000	720.00	750.0000	1,350.00	500.0000	900.00	1,000.0000	1,800.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	600.000 LF	4.0000	2,400.00	7.0000	4,200.00	3.0000	1,800.00	4.0000	2,400.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	80.000 LF	10.0000	800.00	20.0000	1,600.00	10.0000	800.00	10.0000	800.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	400.000 TON	65.0000	26,000.00	56.0000	22,400.00	65.0000	26,000.00	60.0000	24,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE FA	150.000 SY	3.0000	450.00	7.0000	1,050.00	4.0000	600.00	3.5000	525.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				31,630.00		32,358.00		31,960.00		31,745.00
BOX BRIDGE										
S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CC	265.010 CY	585.0000	155,030.85	590.0000	156,355.90	700.0000	185,507.00	750.0000	198,757.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	50206.000 LB	1.0000	50,206.00	1.6000	80,329.60	1.2500	82,757.50	1.0000	50,206.00
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE				205,236.85		236,685.50		248,264.50		248,963.50
TOTAL BID				411,476.85		434,900.00		475,539.50		488,586.50
DIFFERENCE				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
PERCENTAGE OVER \ (UNDER) :				9.85%		16.10%		26.95%		30.43%

Approved:


 Stephen Johnson, P.E., District